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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 30 Men, 100m Butterfly 2014 and older
04/05/2025 - 12:06 Results Prelim
Meet Record 54.68 FRIPPIAT, Florian LUX Luxembourg 05/05/2024
National Record 53.89 FRIPPIAT, Florian SCD Berlin (GER) 27/04/2025

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. FRIPPIAT, Florian 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 54.31 754 A MR 25.40 28.91
2. WEYLAND, Philippe 07 Swimming Luxembourg 56.56 668 A 26.58 29.98
3. CHAUSSON, Stanislas 03 Schwammclub Deifferdang 57.37 640 A 26.01 31.36
4. HENX, Julien 95 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 57.46 637 A 26.13 31.33
5. VALENTINI, Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 57.72 628 A 26.89 30.83
6. DE SWERDT, Niels 07 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 58.07 617 A 26.59 31.48
7. KASPER, Kimi 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 58.95 590 A 27.50 31.45
8. VIGUIER, Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 59.22 582 A 28.68 30.54
9. THILL, Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:00.10 557 A 28.07 32.03

10. BOHLER, Tim 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:00.22 553 A 28.59 31.63
11. RUIZ, Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:00.65 542 B 28.13 32.52
12. KAFFINE, Paul 07 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:00.87 536 B 27.63 33.24
13. CIOMMO, Alessander 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 1:01.05 531 B 27.88 33.17
14. KUNEN, Fynn 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:01.06 531 B 28.26 32.80
15. JAAS, Tom 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:01.40 522 B 28.84 32.56
16. SCHONS, Oscar 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:03.56 470 B 29.80 33.76
17. VISSER, Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:03.75 466 B 29.39 34.36
18. MATTHEUS, Ibe 05 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 1:04.24 456 B 28.37 35.87
19. KROMBACH, Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:04.93 441 B 29.25 35.68
20. WEYRICH, Mike 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:05.34 433 B 29.81 35.53
21. KUZMENKO, Kyryl 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.16 417 C 31.03 35.13
22. DOMINAS, Sacha 10 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 1:06.32 414 C 30.84 35.48
23. SIMAO NOGUEIRA, Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:07.64 390 C 31.19 36.45
24. DEHALLEUX, Lukas 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:07.82 387 C 30.90 36.92
25. URBAIN, Raphael 08 Swimming Club Saint Vith 1:07.92 385 C 30.41 37.51
26. MELOUANE AMAHZOUNE, A. 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:09.28 363 C 30.99 38.29
27. SZABO, Noe 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:09.84 354 C 31.73 38.11
28. BELLUS HOEPPE, Amaury 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.89 339 C 33.58 37.31
29. COLONERUS, Jonas 10 Swimming Club Saint Vith 1:11.88 325 C 32.84 39.04
30. BANICA, Luca Vladimir 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.28 283 C 32.44 42.84
31. RIVELLINI, Elio 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.54 280 R 35.08 40.46
32. VISSER, Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:16.41 271 R 33.74 42.67
33. CHAOUI, Kyle 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:16.58 269 35.11 41.47
34. DECARIS, Victor 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:17.42 260 35.68 41.74
35. HAHNFELD, Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.52 240 36.59 42.93
36. FABER SZOMBATHY, Philippe 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.83 220 37.98 43.85
37. SETH, Aayush 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:32.37 153 * 41.52 50.85
38. MULLER, Paul 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:33.87 146 40.24 53.63

DNS LOEWENSTEIN, Niklas 10 SG Rhein-Mosel
WDR OLINGER, Liam 05 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR ESCHETTE, Louis 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck
WDR MAES, Yoran 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. VALENTINI, Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 57.72 628 A 26.89 30.83
2. RUIZ, Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:00.65 542 B 28.13 32.52
3. SCHONS, Oscar 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:03.56 470 B 29.80 33.76
4. DOMINAS, Sacha 10 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 1:06.32 414 C 30.84 35.48
5. SZABO, Noe 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 1:09.84 354 C 31.73 38.11
6. BELLUS HOEPPE, Amaury 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:10.89 339 C 33.58 37.31
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 30, Boys, 100m Butterfly, Prelim, YOB 2009 - 2010

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

7. COLONERUS, Jonas 10 Swimming Club Saint Vith 1:11.88 325 C 32.84 39.04
8. DECARIS, Victor 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:17.42 260 35.68 41.74

DNS LOEWENSTEIN, Niklas 10 SG Rhein-Mosel

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. KUZMENKO, Kyryl 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:06.16 417 C 31.03 35.13
2. SIMAO NOGUEIRA, Francisco 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:07.64 390 C 31.19 36.45
3. BANICA, Luca Vladimir 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.28 283 C 32.44 42.84
4. RIVELLINI, Elio 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:15.54 280 R 35.08 40.46
5. VISSER, Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:16.41 271 R 33.74 42.67
6. CHAOUI, Kyle 11 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 1:16.58 269 35.11 41.47
7. HAHNFELD, Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:19.52 240 36.59 42.93
8. FABER SZOMBATHY, Philippe 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.83 220 37.98 43.85
9. SETH, Aayush 12 Swimming Luxembourg 1:32.37 153 * 41.52 50.85

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. MULLER, Paul 13 Swimming Luxembourg 1:33.87 146 40.24 53.63


